

35 30.01.23

Ct. No. 35

Akd

F.M.A.T. (MV) 475 of 2022

With

CAN 1 of 2022

The Oriental Insurance Company Ltd.

Vs.

Smt. Pani Mahali & Ors.

None appears on behalf of the appellant nor any accommodation is prayed for.

It appears that the instant appeal is defective; but the learned Advocate for the appellant did not take any steps to remove the defects.

Learned Advocate for the appellant is directed to take steps to remove the defects as notified by the Additional Stamp Reporter in his report dated 2nd December, 2022.

Let the matter be listed before the next available Bench.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

