

20.11. 2023
Ct. No.654
Sl.No.23
KB

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**FMAT(MV) 475 of 2022
with
IA No.CAN 1 of 2022
with
IA No.CAN 2 of 2023**

**The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.
-Vs-
Smt. Pani Mahali & Ors.**

None appears on behalf of appellant.

Let the matter appear after one week under
the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)

