

80 & 89
03.11.2025
Court. No. 9
Jayanta

FMA/1309/2025
ORIENTAL INS CO LTD
VS
PANI MAHALI AND ORS
+

IA NO: CAN/1/2022,
+
CAN/2/2023,
+

CAN/3/2025

Wt
COT/96/2025

PANI MAHALI AND ORS
VS
THE ORIENTAL ASSURANCE CO LTD AND ANR

Adv. Sucharita Paul

...for the Appellants.

Adv. Amit Ranjan Ray

...for the Respondents.

1. Learned advocates for the parties, are present.
2. The paper books have been filed.
3. Let this matter appear for hearing on 18th November, 2025.
4. The CAN1 of 2025 and CAN 2 of 2025 is already disposed of. Let these applications go out of list.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)