

06.01.2026
Item No.17
Ali
ct. no.9

**FMA 1309 of 2025
With
IA No.:CAN/3/2025**

**Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.
Vs.
Pani Mahali & Ors.**

Mr. Amit Ranjan Ray
.....for the respondents/claimants.

1. Learned advocate for the respondents is present.
2. Let the Trial Court Record be put up.
3. Let this matter appear on 15th January, 2026 under the same heading.
4. Let the cross objection being COT 96 of 2025 be put up alongwith this appeal on 15th January, 2026.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)