

Item No. 29 & 27

Ct 09

rup

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

FMA 1309 of 2025
With
IA NO: CAN 3 of 2025

Oriental Insurance Company Latd.
Vs
Smt. Pani Mahali & Ors.

With
COT 96 of 2025
Pani Mahali & Ors.

Vs.
The Oriental Assurance Company Limited & Anr.

Mr. Sucharita Paul
... for the appellant/insurance company
in FMA 1309 of 2025.

Mr. Amit Ranjan Roy
... for the respondents/claimants in FMA
1309 of 2025 and appellant in COT
96 of 2025.

Learned advocates for the parties are present.

As hearing of this mater is already concluded, let
it be reserved for judgment.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)